Effective 7/1/20 - 6/30/21

Adult Burial (Monday — Friday)
Adult Burial (Saturday)

Preparation of Grave Site on a Saturday or Holiday — Additional Charge

Adult Burial — Additional Winter Charge (Dec 1 — April 1)

Infant Burial (Monday — Friday)
Infant Burial (Saturday)
Infant Burial — Additional Winter Charge (Dec 1 — April 1)

Cremation Burial (Monday - Friday)
Cremation Burial (Saturday)
Cremation Burial — Additional Winter Charge (Dec 1 — April 1)
One Opening w/Multiple Cremations - 25% per Additional Cremation

Adult Disinterment (Monday — Friday)
Adult Disinterment (Saturday)

Infant Disinterment (Monday — Friday)
Infant Disinterment (Saturday)

Cremation Disinterment (Monday - Friday)
Cremation Disinterment (Saturday)

Adult Re-interment (Monday — Friday)
Adult Re-interment (Saturday)

Infant Re-interment (Monday — Friday)
Infant Re-interment (Saturday)

Cremation Re-interment (Monday - Friday)
Cremation Re-interment (Saturday)

Foundation Inspections — New
Foundation Inspection — Removal
Foundation Removal (per running inch)

Duplicate Deed
Transfer Deed

*Lot prices are set by Resolution.

$737
$1,074
$500
$150

$461
$672
$150

$461
$672
$150
$125

$981
$1,428

$461
$672

$461
$672

$981
$1,428

$461
$672

$461
$672

$72
$72
$10

$22
$22



	APPROVED BY THE GRINNELL
	CITY COUNCIL
	Equipment Usage Prices
	SECTION 1
	TOPICAL LISTING
	STREETS / ROADS
	SOLID WASTE
	WATER, WASTEWATER & SEWER
	TRUCKS AND VEHICLES
	SNOW REMOVAL (sidewalks)
	YARD CARE / MOWING
	PATCHING AND SAWING
	MISCELLANEOUS
	SUPPLIES


	SECTION TWO
	RENTAL RATES BY DEPARTMENT see page 5
	PUBLIC SERVICE DEPARTMENT
	HEAVY EQUIPMENT
	OTHER EQUIPMENT

	SOLID WASTE
	PARKS DEPARTMENT
	OTHER EQUIPMENT

	WATER AND WASTEWATER DEPARTMENTS
	SERVICES
	HEAVY MACHINERY
	OTHER EQUIPMENT

	FIRE DEPARTMENT
	Rates established:
	Services:

	POLICE DEPARTMENT


	SECTION 3
	3A – RENTAL – PARKING SPACES
	3B - GOLF CART PERMITS
	3C - ATV Snow Removal Registration
	3D - GRINNELL REGIONAL AIRPORT- Hangar Rentals
	3E - Meeting and Activity Rental Space
	Policies and Procedures

	3E - Ahrens Family Center, 1436 Penrose Street
	3F - Grinnell Athletic & Recreation Center, 1500 Penrose Street
	3G - Grinnell Mutual Family Aquatic Center
	3H - Grinnell Park Shelters
	Special Event
	Park Rules
	Merrill Park Ball Field


	3K – Copies & Faxes
	Copies
	Faxes

	3L – Cemetery Rates*

	Capacity:
	Deposit:
	Rental Fees:
	Dimensions:
	Capacity:
	Deposit:
	Rental Fees:



