Effective 7/1/**G**€ - 6/30/2F

Adult Burial (Monday – Friday) Adult Burial (Saturday) Preparation of Grave Site on a Saturday or Holiday – Additional Charge Adult Burial – Additional Winter Charge (Dec 1 – April 1)	\$737 \$1,074 \$500 \$150
Infant Burial (Monday - Friday)	\$461
Infant Burial (Saturday)	\$672
Infant Burial - Additional Winter Charge (Dec 1 - April 1)	\$150
Cremation Burial (Monday - Friday) Cremation Burial (Saturday) Cremation Burial — Additional Winter Charge (Dec 1 — April 1) One Opening w/Multiple Cremations - 25% per Additional Cremation	\$461 \$672 \$150 \$125
Adult Disinterment (Monday – Friday)	\$981
Adult Disinterment (Saturday)	\$1,428
Infant Disinterment (Monday – Friday)	\$461
Infant Disinterment (Saturday)	\$672
Cremation Disinterment (Monday - Friday)	\$461
Cremation Disinterment (Saturday)	\$672
Adult Re-interment (Monday – Friday)	\$981
Adult Re-interment (Saturday)	\$1,428
Infant Re-interment (Monday – Friday)	\$461
Infant Re-interment (Saturday)	\$672
Cremation Re-interment (Monday - Friday)	\$461
Cremation Re-interment (Saturday)	\$672
Foundation Inspections – New	\$72
Foundation Inspection – Removal	\$72
Foundation Removal (per running inch)	\$10
Duplicate Deed	\$22
Transfer Deed	\$22

^{*}Lot prices are set by Resolution.